
NRCS Contacts by California County
County Contact Address

Alameda County
Alyson Aquino, 
District Conservationist

3585 Greenville Road, Suite 2
Livermore, CA 94550-6760

Telephone:  (925) 371-0154 Ext. 116
Email:  Alyson.Aquino@ca.usda.gov

Amador County
Amy Rocha,  
District Conservationist

12200-B Airport Road
Jackson, CA 95642-2330

Telephone:  (209) 223-6528
Email:  Amy.Rocha@ca.usda.gov

Butte County
Daniel Taverner, 
District Conservationist

150 Chuck Yaeger Way 
Oroville, CA 95965-9215

Telephone:  (530) 534-0112 
Email:  Daniel.taverner@ca.usda.gov

Calaveras County &
Amador County

Amy Rocha,  
District Conservationist

12200-B Airport Road
Jackson, CA 95642-2330

Telephone:  (209) 223-6528
Email:  Amy.Rocha@ca.usda.gov

Colusa County
Andrea Casey,  
District Conservationist

100 Sunrise Boulevard, Suite D
Colusa, CA 95932-3246

Telephone:  (530) 458-2931 Ext. 3
Email:  Andrea.Casey@ca.usda.gov 

Contra Costa County
Hilary Phillips,  
District Conservationist

5552 Clayton Road
Concord, CA 94521-4158

Telephone:  (925) 672-4577 Ext. 102
Email:  Hilary.Phillips@ca.usda.gov

El Dorado County
Danny Marquis,  
District Conservationist

100 Forni Road, Suite A
Placerville, CA 956667-5310

Telephone:  (530) 295-5630
Email:  danny.marquis@ca.usda.gov

Fresno County
David Durham,  
District Conservationist

4625 W Jennifer Avenue, Suite 109
Fresno, CA 93722-6424

Telephone:  (559) 276-7494
Email:  david.durham@ca.usda.gov
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Glenn County
Rob Vlach,  
District Conservationist

132 N Enright Avenue
Willows, CA 95988-2716

Telephone:  (530) 934-4601
Email:  Robert.Vlach@ca.usda.gov

Kern County
Jermain Jenkins, 
District Conservationist

5000 California Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93309-0725

Telephone:  (661) 336-0857
Email:  Jermain.Jenkins@ca.usda.gov

Kings County
Hugo Calvillo,
District Conservationist 

680 Campus Drive, Suite C
Hanford, CA 93230-3556

Telephone:  (559) 584-9209
Email:  Hugo.Calvillo@ca.usda.gov

Lake County
Korinn Woodard,
District Conservationist

889 Lakeport Boulevard
Lakeport, CA 95453-5405 

Telephone:  (707) 263-4180
Email:  korinn.woodard@ca.usda.gov

Lassen County
Eric Peitz, 
District Conservationist

170 Russell Avenue, Suite C
Susanville, CA 96130-4271

Telephone:  (530) 257-7272
Email:  eric.peitz@ca.usda.gov

Madera County
Jennifer Johnson, 
District Conservationist

425 N Gateway Drive, Suite E
Madera, CA 93637-3163

Telephone:  (559) 674-2108 Ext. 111
Email:  jennifer.johnson@ca.usda.gov

Mariposa County Robyn Smith,
District Conservationist

5039 Fairgrounds Road
Mariposa, CA 95338-9435
Telephone:  (209) 966-3431
Email:  Robyn.Smith@ca.usda.gov

Merced County
Malia R. Hildebrandt,
District Conservationist

2926 G Street, Suite 103
Merced, CA 95340

Telephone:  (209) 722-4119 
Email:  Malia.Hildebrandt@ca.usda.gov

Modoc County
Bryon Hadwick,
District Conservationist

221 W 8th Street
Alturas, CA 96101

Telephone:  (530) 223-4137 Ext. 104
Email:  Bryon.Hadwick@ca.usda.gov

Napa County
Rita Steiner,
District Conservationist

1303 Jefferson Street, Suite 500B
Napa, CA 94559-2472

Telephone:  (707) 252-4189 Ext. 101
Email:  Rita.Steiner@ca.usda.gov
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Nevada County
Pam Hertzler,
District Conservationist 

113 Presley Way, Suite 1
Grass Valley, CA 95945-5846

Telephone:  (530) 272-3417 Ext. 101
Email:  Pam.Hertzler@ca.usda.gov

Placer County
Jennifer Johnson, 
District Conservationist

11661 Blocker Drive, Suite 120
Auburn, CA 95603

Telephone:  (530) 885-6505 Ext. 106
Email:  Jennifer.Johnson@ca.usda.gov

Plumas County
Dan Martynn,
District Conservationist

159 Lawrence Street
Quincy, CA 95971

Telephone:  (530) 283-7511
Email:  dan.martynn@ca.usda.gov

Sacramento County
Dwane Coffey, 
District Conservationist

9701 Dino Drive, Suite 170

Telephone:  (916) 714-1104 Ext. 108
Email:  dwane.coffey@ca.usda.gov

San Joaquin County
Ora Van Steyn,
District Conservationist

7585 S. Longe Street 
Stockton, CA 95206

Telephone:  (209) 337-2124 Ext. 124
Email:  Ora.VanSteyn@ca.usda.gov

Shasta County
Robert Bailey, 
District Conservationist

3644 Avtech Parkway 
Redding, CA 96002-9241

Telephone:  (530) 226-2574
Email:  Robert.Bailey@ca.usda.gov

Sierra County
Pam Hertzler,
District Conservationist 

113 Presley Way, Suite 1
Grass Valley, CA 95945-5846

Telephone:  (530) 272-3417 Ext. 101
Email:  Pam.Hertzler@ca.usda.gov

Siskiyou County
Michelle Jezeski,
District Conservationist

611 Main Street
Tulelake, CA 96134

Telephone:  (530) 667-4247
Email:  michelle.jezeski@ca.usda.gov

Solano County
Wendy Rash,
District Conservationist

810 Vaca Valley Parkway 
Vacaville, CA 95688

Telephone:  (797) 448-0106 Ext. 111
Email:  Wendy.Rash@ca.usda.gov

Stanislaus County
Diana Waller ,
District Conservationist

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite E
Modesto, CA 95358-9494

Telephone:  (209) 491-9320
Email:  Diana.Waller@ca.usda.gov
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Sutter County
Alan Atkins,
District Conservationist

1521 Butte House Road, Suite B
Yuba City, CA 95993-2235

Telephone:  (530) 674-1461 Ext. 2
Email:  alan.atkins@ca.usda.gov

Tehama County
Larry Branham,
District Conservationist

2 Sutter Street, Suite C
Red Bluff, CA 96080-4353

Telephone:  (530) 527-3013 Ext. 3
Email:  larry.branham@ca.usda.gov

Tuolumne County
Matthew McNicol,
Forester

37 Theall Street, Suite 5
Sonora, CA 95370

Telephone:  (209) 256-4250
Email:  matthew.mcnicol@ca.usda.gov

Tulare County
Joe Williams, 
District Conservationist

3530 W Orchard Court
Visalia, CA 93277-7055

Telephone:  (559) 734-8732
Email:  j.joe.williams@ca.usda.gov

Yolo County
Phil Hogan, 
District Conservationist

221 W Court Street, Suite 3B
Woodland, CA 95695-2983

Telephone:  (530) 662-2037
Email:  phil.hogan@ca.usda.gov

Yuba County
Alan Atkins,
District Conservationist

1521 Butte House Road, Suite B
Yuba City, CA 95993-2235

Telephone:  (530) 674-1461 Ext. 2
Email:  alan.atkins@ca.usda.gov
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Area Phone # Pg. Area Phone # Pg. 

State Office Area Three 

Davis – State Office 530-792-5600 1-3 Fresno Area Office 559-252-2191 14 

Area one Auburn Service Center 530-885-6505 14 
Bakersfield Service Center 661-336-0967 14 

Red Bluff Area Office 530-527-2667 4 Elk Grove Service Center 916-714-1104 14 
Alturas Service Center 530-233-4137 4 Fresno Service Center 559-276-7494 15 
Colusa Service Center 530-458-2931 4 Grass Valley Field Office 530-272-3417 15 
Del Norte LPO (Smith River) 707-487-7630 4 Hanford Service Center 559-584-9209 15 
Eureka Service Center 707-442-6058 5 Jackson LPO 209-223-6535 15 
Hoopa LPO 530-625-4441 5 Madera Service Center 559-674-4628 15 
Lakeport LPO 707-263-4180 5 Mariposa LPO 209-966-3431 16 
Marysville LPO 916-769-0331 5 Merced Service Center 209-722-4119 16 
McArthur LPO 530-336-5604 5 Placerville Field Office 530-295-5630 16 
Oroville Service Center 530-534-0112 5 Sonora LPO 209-984-0500 16 
Quincy LPO 530-283-7511 6 So. Lake Tahoe Field Office 530-743-8732 16 
Red Bluff Service Center 530-527-3013 6 Visalia Service Center 559-734-8732 16 
Redding Service Center 530-226-2560 6 

Area Four Susanville Service Center 530-257-7271 6 
Tulelake Basin Project Office 530-667-4247 6 Riverside Area Office 951-684-3722 17 
Ukiah Service Center 707-468-9223 7 Bishop Field Office 760-872-6111 17 
Weaverville Service Center 530-623-3991 7 Blythe Field Office 760-922-3446 17 
Willows Service Center 530-934-4601 7 Escondido Field Office 760-745-2061 17 
Woodland Service Center 530-662-2037 7 Imperial Service Center 760-355-2208 17 
Yreka Service Center 530-842-6123 8 Indio Service Center 760-347-3675 17 
Yuba City Service Center 530-674-1461 8 Lancaster Service Center 661-945-2604 18 

Area Two 
Oxnard Field Office 805-984-2358 18 
Redlands Service Center 909-799-7407 18 

Salinas Area Office 831-424-1036 9 San Jacinto LPO 951-654-7139 18 
Capitola LPO 831-475-1967 9 Victorville Service Center 760-843-6882 18 
Concord Service Center 925-672-4577 9 

Soils Regional Two – SSR2 Half Moon Bay LPO 650-726-4660 10 
Hollister Service Center 831-637-4360 10 Davis Soils Regional 2 530-792-5600 19 
Livermore LPO 925-371-0154 10 Arcata MLRA SSO 707-822-7090 19 
Modesto Service Center 209-491-9320 11 Chico MLRA SSO 530-343-2731 19 
Napa Field Office 707-252-4189 11 Hanford MLRA SSO 559-584-9209 19 
Petaluma Service Center 707-794-1242 11 Sonora MLRA SSO 209-588-8283 19 
Salinas Service Center 831-424-1036 12 Templeton MLRA SSO 805-434-0396 19 
Santa Maria Service Center 805-928-9269 12 Soils Regional 8   
Stockton Service Center 209-472-7127 12 Victorville MLRA SSI 760-843-6882 19 
Templeton Service Center 805-434-0396 13    
Vacaville Service Center 707-448-0106 13 Lockeford PMC 925-727-3129 1 

Alturas – Area 1
Arcata – SSR2  
Auburn – Area 3
Bakersfield – Area 3
Bishop – Area 4
Blythe – Area 4
Capitola – Area 2
Chico – SSR2
Colusa – Area 1
Concord – Area 2
Davis – State Office
Davis – SSR2
Del Norte – Area 1
Elk Grove – Area 3
Escondido – Area 4
Eureka – Area 1
Fresno – Area 3
Grass Valley – Area 3
Half Moon Bay – Area 2
Hanford – Area 3
Hanford – SSR2
Hollister – Area 2
Hoopa – Area 1
Imperial – Area 4
Indio – Area 4
Jackson – Area 3
Lakeport – Area 1
Lancaster – Area 4
Livermore – Area 2
Lockeford – State Office
Madera – Area 3
Mariposa – Area 3
Marysville – Area 1
McArthur – Area 1
Merced – Area 3
Modesto – Area 2
Napa – Area 2
Oroville – Area 1
Oxnard – Area 4
Petaluma – Area 2
Placerville – Area 3
Quincy – Area 1
Red Bluff – Area 1
Redding – Area 1
Redlands – Area 4
Riverside – Area 4
Salinas – Area 2
San Jacinto – Area 4
Santa Maria – Area 2
Sonora – Area 3
Sonora – SSR2
So. Lake Tahoe – Area 3
Stockton – Area 2
Susanville – Area 1
Templeton – Area 2
Templeton – SSR2
Tulelake Basin – Area 1
Ukiah – Area 1
Vacaville – Area 2
Victorville – Area 4
Victorville – SSR2
Visalia – Area 3
Weaverville – Area 1
Willows – Area 1
Woodland – Area 1
Yreka – Area 1
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